10-0	9-2003
FORM PTO-1596 RI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
I-31-92 Docket No.: 50179-020	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents, 102	2571641 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Nu-Rock Technology Pty. Ltd. 10-2-03	Name: Michelle Maroun Rahme
Nu-Kotk Teemology I ty. Edd. 702 E203	Address: Samican Building (opposite St. Ellias Church)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes	Antill-Ellias
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Beirut, Lebanon
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	OCT 0 2 2003
	DCT 0 2 2003
	P ADEMARK
Execution Date: September 10, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5,718,857
	}
Additional numb	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
	500417
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005	
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
	Robert J. Will October 2, 2003
Robert L. Price, Reg. #22,685	October 2, 2003
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 otal number of pages comprising cover sneet:
FC:8021 48.90 38	
)	
	PATENT
	REEL: 014560 FRAME: 0595

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the	10th	day of SEPT,	1999
--------------------	------	--------------	------

PARTIESNu-Rock Technology Pty. Ltd., an Australian Company ACN No. 062 760169, of 4/43 Leighton Place, Hornsby, NSW, 2077, Australia ("Assignor")of the first part

ANDMichelle Maroun Rahme, of Samican Building (opposite St. Ellias
Church) Antill-Ellias, Beirut, Lebanon ("Assignee") of the second part.

RECITALS

- A. The Assignor is the proprietor of Australian patent No. 665 352 and United States of America patent No. 5718857 ("Patents") for inventions entitled Process for Forming Solid Aggregates including Shaped Articles ("Inventions").
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

WITNESSES:

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of A\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee:

- (a) the Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents including the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of infringement of the Patents which may have occurred before the date of this Deed; and
- (b) the copyright in Australia in any drawings relating to the Inventions owned by the Assignor, together with the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of infringement of that copyright which may have occurred before the date of this Deed.

[R:\LIBW]10034.doc:CE

PATENT REEL: 014560 FRAME: 0596

2. <u>WARRANTY</u>

The Assignor warrants that it has good and valid title to the Patents.

3. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor undertakes to do all acts and to execute and deliver all documents necessary for further assuring the right, title and interest of the Assignee in and to the Patents.

EXECUTED AS A DEED.

THE COMMON SEAL of Nu-Rock Technology Pty. Ltd. ACN No. 062 760 169 was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

MICHAEL MALOUR JOSEPH ame: Position: DIRECTOR

Cantantan Seal (

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the said Michelle Maroun Rahme in the presence of:

Viness

مسال می

[R:\LIBW]10034.doc:CE

PATENT REEL: 014560 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 10/02/2003